Other assets (excluding prepay-
ments) -   -   -   -   -   14,272 14,272

Total financial assets 276,003 238,651 778,608 1,751,708 173,776 1,117,448 4,336,193

Liabilities

Deposits from customers 47,005 110,560 285,595 670 -   3,124,041 3,567,871

Deposit from banks 1,600 -   -   -   -   - 1,600

Long term borrowing -   17,160 40,233 191,883   16,477 - 265,753

Other liabilities
 (excluding non-financial other
liabilities) -   -   -   -   -   76,209 76,209

Total financial liabilities 48,605 127,720 325,828 192,553 16,477 3,200,250 3,911,433

Total interest repricing gap 227,398 110,931 452,780 1,559,155 157,299 - -

125

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS UFAFANUZI WA TAARIFA ZA HESABU

6   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

  6.2 Market risk (continued)

  6.2.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

  Interest rate risk sensitivity

 The interest rate risk sensitivity of the net mismatch between interest bearing assets and liabilities up to 12 months is
 summarised below. This assumes a 1% adverse movement in interest rates over the period (amounts in TZS Million).

Sensitivity period Weighted average
Net Interest

Bearing Funding Net position Impact

2016

Less than 30 days 5,387 129,294 123,907 2,478

1 year 453,963 182,841 271,122 5,422

2015

Less than 30 days 5,767 138,419 (132,652) 1,327

1 year 237,543 554,314 (316,771) 3,168

  6.3 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its financial liabilities
when they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence may be the failure to meet obliga-
tions to repay depositors and fulfil commitments to lend.

   6.3.1  Liquidity risk management process

The Bank’s liquidity management process, as carried out within the Bank and monitored by the Bank’s Asset and Liabil-
ity Committee (ALCO), includes:

• Day-to-day funding, managed by monitoring future cash flows to ensure that requirements can be met. These include